
 
2017  ELECTED OFFICERS 

DAKOTAS CONFERENCE UNITED METHODIST WOMEN 
 

President 
Bonnie Ostenson (4th Yr) 
705 5th  Ave  SE 
Jamestown,  ND 58401 
701-952-3494 
C: 701-368-9001 
abtosten@daktel.com 

 
Vice   President 
Karla Leach (2nd Yr) 
4017  S April Place 
Sioux Falls, SD 57103 
C: 605-201-5903 
k3j3leach@msn.com 

 
 

Secretary 
Lavina Kleese (4th Yr) 
824  5th  St. NW 
Jamestown,  ND 58401 
701-252-3777 
C: 701-320-3173 
lavinak@csicable.net 

 
Treasurer 
Lynda Rustand (1st Yr) 
1871  2nd  St. W 
Dickinson,  ND 58601 
701-225-5291 
C: 701-260-8382 
lrust@centurylink.net 

 
Social Action 
Diane Culver (1st Yr) 
20751  475th Ave 
Aurora, SD  57002 
C: 605-690-4443 
quilter48@icloud.com 

Membership Nurture & Outreach 
Bev Enger  (1st  Yr) 
3564 Sheyenne Circle 
Valley City, ND 58072 
C: 701-840-2255 
bevenger@bektel.com 

 
 

Education & Interpretation 
VirLyn  Hoff (1st Yr) 
404  Riverview Dr 
Valley City, ND 58072 
701-845-1721 
virlynhoff@yahoo.com 

 
 

Spiritual Growth 
Julie Wayne (2nd Yr) 
1722  6th  Ave. NE 
Jamestown,  ND 58401 
701-952-1579 
C: 701-269-9498 
kjwayne@daktel.com 

 
Sec Program Resources 
Barb Lindbloom (2nd Yr) 
1002  S Cleveland 
Pierre, SD  57501 
605-224-4489 
C: 605-280-4055 
bklindy@pie.midco.net 

 
Communications Coordinator 
Penny Galinat (2nd Yr) 
1114 N Hiway 14 Apt #3 
Pierre, SD  57501 
605-224-9586 
plgalinat@yahoo.com 

Chr-Nominations Committee 
Irma Desmet (2018) 
1600  Country  Dr #10 
Mitchell, SD  57301 
605-996-8882 
C: 605-770-3359 
idesmet@msn.com 

 
Nominations Committee 
Robyn  Nadvornik (2017) 
150 B Ave  E 
Dickinson, ND 58601 
701-483-3025 
C: 701-690-8958 
robynandrich@ndsupernet.com 

 
Janet Madsen (2017) 
906 E Commercial Ave 
Gettysburg, SD 57442 
605-765-2746 
C: 605-769-2441 
jmadsen@venturecomm.net 

 
 
Joyce Carter (2018) 
5076 82nd Ave  NE 
Devils Lake, ND 58301 
701-662-3248 
C: 701-740-5795 
joyce.carter4 7@outlook.com 

 
 

Marsha Timm (2019) 
21645  485th Ave 
Elkton, SD  57026 
605-542-2241 
C: 605-695-9368 
edmatimm@yahoo.com 


